(including any statutory modifications or re-enactment thereof) as may 
be applicable for the time being in force, and subject to the approval of 
Members of the Company and all other concerned, the Consent of the 
Board be and is hereby accorded to issue and allot 29,400 (Twenty 
Nine Thousand Four Hundred) Equity Shares at a Face Value of Rs. 
10 amounting to Rs. 2,94,000 (Two Lakh Ninety Four Thousand Only) 
to the below mentioned person, one of the existing promoter of the 
Company are as under: 

SL 
NO. 

NAME NO. OF 
SHARES 

FACE 
VALUE 

PREMIUM AMOUNT ADDRESS 

1. Shalini 
Jhanwar 

29,400 10 NA 2,94,000 W/o Suresh 
Jhanwar, 23, 
Gurusaday